
North by Northwest Region 13   -   Regional Management and Resource Teams

The RMT members are in the shaded rows, followed by the list of Resource Staff that report to
them.

Role Name Chorus Email Phone
COMMUNICATION

COORDINATOR
Sandy Smith Helena Xpress

Singers
sandy_j_smith@hotmail.com 406-465-1460

In Tune Co Editor Carol Drew Chapter-at-Large caroladrew@aol.com 425-503-4671

In Tune Co Editor Sue Middleton Jet Cities, Pride of
Portland

suemiddleton@gmail.com 253-874-2733

Regional Calendar Manager Linda Wulf Helena Xpress
Singers

lwulf65@gmail.com 406-431-1852

Webmaster, Public Site/Members
Only

Sue Middleton Jet Cities, Pride of
Portland

suemiddleton@gmail.com 253-874-2733

Assistant Webmaster, Public
Site/Members Only

Kari Flint Coeur d’Alene
and Spirit of

Spokane

sweyotigger@gmail.com 208.755.7423.

E Blast Co- Editor- writing,
editing, sending - (except

competition info)

Carol Drew Chapter-at-Large Eblast.editor@gmail.com (use for
all eblast communications)

425-503-4671

E Blast Co- Editor- layout and
distribution (except
competition info)

Sue Middleton Jet Cities, Pride of
Portland

suemiddleton@gmail.com 253-874-2733

iContact list and website member
and document updates

Mindy Engelberg A Cappella Joy mindy.engelberg@gmail.com 425-316-8403
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Website Asst.  Members Only
(passwords, updating lists

and Dashboard)

Diana Jordan Alaska Sound
Celebration

disingsak@gmail.com 907-980-1399

Quartet Page Specialist Diana Jordan Alaska Sound
Celebration

disingsak@gmail.com 907-980-1399

Social Media Manager OPEN

DIRECTOR COORDINATOR Patty Martin Olympia pgmartin1@comcast.net 360-789-1732

Director Certification Coordinator Judy Beckman Harmony of the
Gorge, Pride of

Portland

Heyjude4@live.com 509-493-2006

Coaching Connection Coordinator OPEN

EDUCATION COORDINATOR Shelly Pardis Helena Xpress
Singers

spardis950@gmail.com 406-431-5980

Arranger Education Coordinator Janice Wheeler Pride of Portland janicejfw@aol.com 520-247-8029

Faculty Specialist - Development Cheryl Allen Spirit of Spokane cheryla1950@gmail.com 509-688-3314

Faculty Specialist- Facilitator Debra Aungst Song of Seattle aungstd@gmail.com 253-905-6265
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Gen. Educ. Specialist – SET Cherie Letts Coeur d’Alene,
Spirit of Spokane

singalot3@aol.com 509-869-9665

Gen. Educ. Specialist - Area
Schools

Jerrie Beyrodt​ Capital City
Sound

jerrie3@q.com 208-731-6388

Quartet Educ. Specialist -
Quartets

Carol Ward Pacific Sound
Chorus, Harmony

Northwest

wardme10@aol.com 425-232-9171

Gen. Educ. Specialist – Visual
Leaders

Katy Hawley katyhawley@comcast.net 425-830-4493

Gen. Educ. Specialist – Music
Leaders

OPEN

Leadership Development
Specialist

Paula Davis Song of Seattle harmonywithheart@comcast.net 303-895-5236

Education Scholarship Chair Nancy Connell Pride of Portland ncconnell@comcast.net 971-202-3569

Education Marketing Asistant OPEN

YWIH Specialist Marsha Kelly marshas4boys@yahoo.com 503-330-2489

YWIH Specialist Bianca Dixon RiversEdge biancasmochachinos@yahoo.com 509-994-2428

General Education Specialist
-Immediate Past Education

Coordinator

Nancy Kurth Pride of Portland,
Northwest
Harmony

nkurth@msn.com 503-201-2150

EVENTS COORDINATOR / CRC Jody Allen Spirit of Spokane Luvs2sing56@hotmail.com 509-218-4799

Competition Chair Deena Wolfe Pride of Portland deenawolfe2@gmail.com 541-556-2773

Facilities Acquisition Specialist OPEN

Convention Communications
Chair

Kari Flint Coeur d'ALene
and Spirit of

Spokane

sweyotigger@gmail.com 208.755.7423
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Facilities Event Specialist Denise Thomson A Cappella Joy dgt9653@gmail.com 916-616-7514

Official Panel Liaison Arlene Blackmer A Cappella Joy ablackmer1@hotmail.com 206-228-2550

Registration Chair Evelyn Weiss Rolling Hills
Chorus

weiss@weissguys.net 509-420-6754

Harmony Emporium Chair Sally Ryerson Olympia sjgoetsch223@gmail.com 360-349-8682

FINANCE COORDINATOR Jan Matthews Alaska Sound
Celebration

jlm@alaska.net 907-240-4030

MARKETING COORDINATOR Cherie Letts Coeur d’Alene,
Spirit of Spokane

singalot3@aol.com 509-869-9665

MEMBERSHIP COORDINATOR Sharon Stockstad Helena Xpress
Singers

sasngjs@msn.com 406-442-6825
406-431-5039

First Timers Class Sally Wallace Coeur d’Alene thewallaces1@frontier.com 208-659-2859

Heart of the NW Sharon Stockstad Helena Xpress
Singers

sasngjs@msn.com 406-442-6825
406-431-5039
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Alternate Membership Liaison Andren Moyer Chapter-at-Large andrenmoyer@gmail.com 509-535-2703

Membership Growth, Retention &
Expansion

Patty Martin Olympia pgmartin1@comcast.net 360-789-1732

Prospective Chapter /
Revitalization

Sally Wallace Coeur d’Alene thewallaces1@frontier.com 208-659-2859

TEAM COORDINATOR Sally Ryerson Olympia sjgoetsch223@gmail.com 360-349-8682

Regional By Laws & Rules
Specialist

Judy Beckman Harmony of the
Gorge, Pride of

Portland

Heyjude4@live.com 509-493-2006

Nominating Committee Chair Linette Finstad Pride Of Portland,
Northwest
Harmony

linette.finstad@gmail.com 360-903-4223

Team Coordinator Administrative
Assistant

OPEN

Associate RMT Kate Hamilton, Acapella
Soundstations

accapellakateh1979@gmail.com 360.602.5903
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